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Meeting of the Events & Tourism Committee held 
at The Sessions House, Usk, on Wednesday 26th November 1.30pm  

 
AGENDA 

 
Attendees 

 
1. Apologies 

 
2. To approve the minutes of Tuesday 24th September 2025 

 
3. Matters arising from the above Minutes  

 
4. To review recent events 

a. Armistice Day – Sunday 9th November 10am St Mary’s Church  
b. Silurian – Bruce Springsteen Evening Saturday 22 November at the Legion 
c. Light a Candle Service, St Mary’s Church Wednesday 26th November 9.30am  

 
5. Forthcoming events for information 

a. Usk Panto Thurs 27, Fri 28, Sat 29 November 7pm 
b. Christmas on Bridge St Sunday 30 November 2025 8am to 8pm on agenda 
c. Tues 9th Dec 7.30pm – Singing Club  Christmas Sing-a-long – SH on agenda 
d. Thursday 18th December 9.30am – School Christmas Service at St Mary’s 
e. Sunday 21st December 6pm – St Mary’s Christmas Nine Lessons & Carols  
f. Christmas Civic Service ??? 

 
6. Discuss Christmas on Bridge Street 

 Sunday 30th November 8am to 8pm Market open 10am to 7pm 
 Country Market in the Sessions House 11am to 4pm 

 
7. Christmas Singalong – Tuesday 9th December 7.30pm at Sessions House 

 
8. One Lottery Launch 

See link for details https://www.onelottery.co.uk/support/sessions-house 
 

9. Discuss Usk Weekly, Monthly & Annual Events List 
 

10. To discuss Tourism in the town 
 

11. Update on the Digital information Board 
 

12. Discuss the launch of free wifi in Twyn Square 
 

13. To receive an update on activities from other groups 
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14. To discuss/review promotion of events on the following  
a. Diary -   
b. Facebook –   
c. Website –  

 
15. Matters of Information  

 
16. Correspondence  

 
17.  Date of next meeting   

Wednesday 28th January  9.30am 


